

PU CARE

CLEANING AND PROTECTION

INSTRUCTIONS	2
ANLEITUNG	4
ISTRUZIONI	6
MODE D'EMPLOI	8

INSTRUCTIONS

1

PU CLEANER

PU Cleaner is a highly effective detergent, specially formulated for cleaning PU upholstery.

It removes all common dirt, stains and mildew. Not suitable for leather or nubuck.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

1. Shake the bottle well before use.
2. Check for colour fastness on a hidden area.
3. Pour the PU Cleaner onto a soft sponge and form a lather by squeezing it repeatedly. Work the foam into the leatherette using circular movements.
4. Allow about 5-10 minutes to dry or longer if necessary.
5. Clean the surface with vigorous, circular motions, using the sponge included in this kit.
6. Remove all dirt with kitchen paper or with a clean, dry cloth.
7. Apply PU Maintenance Cream.

INSTRUCTIONS

2

PU MAINTENANCE CREAM

PU Maintenance Cream is a water based product specially formulated to protect and revive PU upholstery.

PU Maintenance Cream ensures excellent protection against water and oil-based stains and helps your PU resist dirt, weathering and daily use. This product is to be used after treatment with PU Cleaner. Not suitable for leather or nubuck.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

1. Shake the bottle well before use.
2. Clean the surface first with PU Cleaner.
3. Pour a small amount of PU Maintenance Cream on to a clean, dry cloth.
4. Wipe the cream on the surface with gentle, circular motion.
5. Allow to dry.

GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG

1

PU CLEANER

PU Cleaner ist ein besonders formuliertes, in hohem Grade wirkungsvolles, Reinigungsmittel für das Säubern von Lederlook Bezugsmaterialien.

Es entfernt täglichen Schmutz, Flecken und Schimmel. Nicht auf echtem Leder oder Nubuck verwenden.

GEBRAUCHSANLEITUNGEN

1. Flasche vor Gebrauch gut schütteln.
2. An einem nicht sichtbaren Bereich die Farbverträglichkeit prüfen.
3. PU Cleaner auf einen weichen Schwamm auftragen und diesen wiederholt pressen, bis Schaum entsteht. Den Schaum auf das Lederlook auftragen und mit leichten, kreisenden Bewegungen reinigen.
4. Lassen Sie ungefähr 5-10 Minuten, oder länger falls notwendig, antrocknen.
5. Säubern Sie die Oberfläche mit dem im Set enthaltenen Schwamm mit kräftigen Kreisbewegungen.
6. Entfernen Sie allen Schmutz mit Küchenpapier oder mit einem sauberen, trockenen Tuch.
7. Tragen Sie PU Maintenance Cream auf.

GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG

2

PU MAINTENANCE CREAM

Die PU Maintenance Cream ist ein Produkt auf Wasserbasis, besonders formuliert, um PU Polsterung zu schützen und aufzufrischen.

Vor der Anwendung der PU Maintenance Cream die Oberfläche mit PU Cleaner gründlich reinigen. Nicht auf echtem Leder oder Nubuck verwenden.

GEBRAUCHSANLEITUNGEN

1. Flasche vor Gebrauch gut schütteln.
2. Reinigen Sie die Oberfläche erst mit PU Cleaner
3. Eine kleine Menge PU Maintenance Cream auf ein sauberes, trockenes Tuch gießen.
4. Die PU Maintenance Cream gleichmäßig auftragen.
5. Trocknen lassen.

ISTRUZIONI

1

PU CLEANER

PU Cleaner è un detergente molto efficace, studiato appositamente per la pulizia delle superfici dell'arredo in Skai.

**Rimuove la comune sporcizia e le macchie o tracce di muffa.
Non usare su pelle e nubuck.**

ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO

- 1. Agitare bene il contenitore, prima dell'uso.**
- 2. Verificare la resistenza del colore su un'area nascosta.**
- 3. Versare PU Cleaner su una spugna soffice e comprimerla fino a produrre schiuma. Applicare la schiuma sulla similpelle effettuando movimenti circolari.**
- 4. Lasciare agire circa 5-10 minuti o di più se necessario.**
- 5. Pulire la superficie con movimenti energici e circolari, utilizzando la spugna contenuta nel kit.**
- 6. Togliere lo sporco con carta assorbente o con un panno pulito e asciutto.**
- 7. Applicare PU Maintenance Cream.**

ISTRUZIONI

2

PU MAINTENANCE CREAM

PU Maintenance Cream è un prodotto a base acquosa studiato per proteggere e ravvivare le superfici dell'arredo in Skai.

Il prodotto garantisce una protezione ottimale contro le macchie a base di olio e acqua. Inoltre, conferisce alla superficie in PU una maggiore resistenza contro lo sporco, l'azione degli agenti atmosferici e l'usura quotidiana. Da usare dopo l'applicazione di PU Cleaner. Non usare su pelle e nubuck.

ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO

1. Agitare bene il contenitore, prima dell'uso.
2. Pulire la superficie interessata con lo PU Cleaner.
3. Dosare un po' di prodotto su un panno pulito e asciutto.
4. Passare il panno imbevuto sulla superficie in skai-similpelle con leggeri movimenti circolari.
5. Lasciare asciugare.

MODE D'EMPLOI

1

PU CLEANER

PU Cleaner est un nettoyant très efficace spécialement formulé pour le nettoyage de votre siège en skai.

Il élimine la salissure, les taches et la moisissure. Ne pas utiliser sur le cuir et le nubuck.

MODE D'EMPLOI

1. Secouer bien le flacon avant usage.
2. Tester la résistance des couleurs sur un endroit caché.
3. Verser PU Cleaner sur une éponge douce et faire mousser en la pressant plusieurs fois. Appliquer la mousse sur le cuir en la laissant pénétrer avec de mouvements circulaires.
4. Laisser agir 5-10 minutes ou plus si nécessaire.
5. Nettoyer avec des mouvements circulaires énergiques en utilisant l'éponge fournie dans le coffret.
6. Eliminer la salissure avec un papier absorbant ou avec un chiffon sec et propre.
7. Appliquer PU Maintenance Cream.

MODE D'EMPLOI

2

PU MAINTENANCE CREAM

PU Maintenance Cream est un produit en base aqueuse spécialement formulé pour protéger et rénover votre siège en skai.

Avant d'utiliser PU Maintenance Cream, nettoyer avec le PU Cleaner. Ne pas utiliser sur le cuir et le nubuck.

MODE D'EMPLOI

1. Secouer bien le flacon avant usage
2. Verser une petite quantité de PU Maintenance Cream sur un chiffon propre et sec.
3. Appliquer la crème sur le revêtement en faisant des mouvements circulaires et doux
4. Laisser sécher.